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Tocumwal & Cobram-Barooga Golf Clubs 
 



 

 

 
Host Club 
Venues: Tocumwal Golf Club 
  Cobram-Barooga Golf Club  
Pro Shop: (03) 5874 9172 (Tocumwal) 
  (03) 5873 4304 (Cobram-Barooga)  
Website: www.tocumwalgolf.com.au   
  www.cbgc.com.au   
 
Format:  54-Holes Stroke  
 
Event Format 

Wednesday 13 December - Tocumwal GC (Captains) 
7:00 am  Registration starts 
8:00am      Play commences – Shotgun start  
 
Thursday 14 December - Tocumwal GC (Captains) 
7:00 am  Registration starts 
8:00am      Play commences – Shotgun start  
 
Friday 15 December – Cobram-Barooga GC (Old) 
7:00 am  Registration starts 
8:00am      Play commences – Shotgun start  
   
Tournament Committee 
The Tournament Committee shall consist of representatives of 
host clubs and Golf Victoria. In the absence of the full 
Championship Committee, present members of the committee at 
any time may give a decision and any decision shall be deemed 
the decision of the full Championship Committee.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tournament Dinner 
All competitors are invited to attend the tournament dinner 
(included in entry fee). The dinner will be held at Cobram-
Barooga Golf Club on Thursday 14 December at 6pm for a 
6:30pm start. Please note that all additional dinner 
registrations needed to be made online during the 
registration process prior to the close of entries. Dinner 
bookings will not be accepted after the close of entries.  
 
Trophies 
Trophies will be awarded as follows: 

• Overall boys and girls gross winners 

• Overall nett winner 

• U14, U16, U18 and U21 gross winner, runner up and 
nett winner 

 
Scratchings 
Any player wishing to withdraw prior to the event date must ring 
the Golf Development Department on 8545 6217 or email 
douglas.okeeffe@golfvic.org.au. Please call Mark Bamford on 
0428 241 213 to withdraw on the day of play.  
 
Round 3 Draw 
The draw for round three will be made available on the Golf 
Victoria website at www.golfvic.org.au, from approximately 
5:00pm. 
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http://www.tocumwalgolf.com.au/
http://www.cbgc.com.au/
mailto:douglas.okeeffe@golfvic.org.au
http://www.golfvic.org.au/vicboysandgirls
http://open.http.mp.streamamg.com/html5/html5lib/v2.42/mwEmbedFrame.php/p/2000538/uiconf_id/30005683/entry_id/0_o6ev5wy6?wid=_2000538&flashvars[mediaProxy.mediaPlayFrom]=3&iframeembed=true&playerId=playlist-carousel-0&entry_id=0_o6ev5wy6&flashvars[streamerType]=auto
http://open.http.mp.streamamg.com/html5/html5lib/v2.42/mwEmbedFrame.php/p/2000538/uiconf_id/30005683/entry_id/0_c2hub47x?wid=_2000538&flashvars[mediaProxy.mediaPlayFrom]=6&iframeembed=true&playerId=playlist-carousel-0&entry_id=0_c2hub47x&flashvars[streamerType]=auto


 

 

 
Registration 
All competitors are required to report to Golf Victoria representatives inside the clubhouse upon arrival at the course. Players must 
then be present on the appropriate tee no later than 10 minutes prior the tee time. 
 
Scorecards 
All score cards are to be returned to the registration area immediately at the conclusion of play.   
 
Dress Regulations  
Please visit the relevant website of the host club. All players & caddies are required to adhere to the Club’s dress regulations with 
particular reference to the links above. 
 
The following is not permitted: jeans, jean-style and cargo pants, track suits, tight stretch pants for women, brief shorts, T-shirts, 
singlets, shirts without collars, thongs, sandals, significant advertising on any garment, hat, or shoe.   
 
Course Care / Club Regulations 
Players are reminded that sand buckets MUST be taken and used and pitch marks are to be repaired. Mobile phones are not to be 
used in the clubhouse or on the course unless in the case of an emergency or a ruling during the round. Play will be from the 
nominated tee markers. Any player not complying with these requirements will be subject to action in accordance with the GV Code 
of Conduct. 
 
Distance Measuring Devices  
Distance Measuring Devices such as range finders are permitted (as per Golf Victoria Standard Event Conditions).   

 
Motorised Carts 
According to GV’s standard conditions of competitions, it is the responsibility of the player, if they require the use of a golf cart 
during the event to send a Medical Certificate and a completed copy of the Golf Victoria Motorised Transport Approval Return Form 
for consideration by the Match Committee. Please go to the GV website under Championships & Events  Event Resources  
Motorised Transport for the return form and more information. Exemption: Players aged 75 years and over do not require a 
Medical Certificate. 
 
Golf carts are at the player’s own expense and MUST be booked directly with the Golf Victoria as soon as possible. Golf Victoria 
cannot guarantee the use of a golf cart on any given day of play. 
 
Note: In the event in which a limited number of carts are available, players requesting carts will be paired together.  
 
Caddies are permitted to ride in the cart with the player ONLY when sufficient carts are available. 
 

Slow Play 

Rule 6-7 will be strictly enforced.  Each group must maintain its position on the course with respect to the group preceding them.  
Any group with a clear hole in front of them will be considered out of position.  Penalties will be issued to individuals in such groups 
who by their pace contribute to such delay.  Warnings may not be issued prior to penalties. 
 
Suspension of Play  
In the event of heavy rain, lightning or for any other reason, the Championship Committee will be responsible for deciding whether 
to suspend play.  The signal for suspending play will be one short siren blast.  The procedure when play is suspended is outlined 
under Rule 6-8b.  When the course is ready for play, players will be advised to return to various locations.  The signal for the 
resumption of play will be one long siren blast. 
 
Refunds 
Any entrant may withdraw and have the entrance fee refunded provided notification is received within three working days prior to 
the event. 
 
Under no circumstances will entry fees be refunded after this date unless players can provide Golf Victoria supporting documents 
regarding their withdrawal from the event (ie. Medical certificate).    
 
Further Conditions 
For further conditions please consult the Event Conditions and GV Standard Event Conditions.                                                    



First Name Last Name Number of extra guests (if any)

1 Ethan Ackerman

2 Harrison Adams 2 x Additional dinner guests

3 Samuel Bakes 2 x Additional dinner guests

4 Kay Bannan 1 x Additional dinner guest

5 Aaron Binyon

6 Jordan Bovalina

7 Caleb Bovalina

8 Matthew Cameron 2 x Additional dinner guests

9 Blair Christie 3 x Additional dinner guests

10 Michael Cooper

11 Mitchell Crabbe

12 Cody Cuthbert

13 Jayden Dixon

14 Max Edmanson

15 Abel Eduard

16 Mikel Eduard

17 Bryan Filliponi 1 x Additional dinner guest

18 Bodie Gardner

19 Cooper Gentle 1 x Additional dinner guest

20 Harrison Gooch

21 Courtney Henderson

22 Hamish Huffadine

23 Kobe Jacobs

24 Nivethan Kanthan

25 daniel kenna

26 Jean Louis Lopez

27 Andrew Love

28 Jack Mackenzie

29 Josef Mackenzie 2 x Additional dinner guests

30 Matthew McFarlane

31 James McLaren

32 Lazim Medini 1 x Additional dinner guest

33 Bryson Nicholls

34 Kyle Novacek

35 Patrick O'Connor

36 Jack Rasmussen

37 Matthew Ricco

38 Jez Rigoni 2 x Additional dinner guests

Updated: 12/12/2017

Players and guests attending the Tournament Dinner 
on Thursday night at Crobram-Barooga Golf Club

2017 Murray River Junior Masters



39 Rhys Rigoni 1 x Kids meal & 2 x Additional dinner guests

40 Matthew Riordan

41 Oliver Shaw

42 Max Sivell

43 Josh Smith 1 x Additional dinner guest

44 Kristoff Soliven 2 x Additional dinner guests

45 Ben Steven

46 Jasper Stubbs 1 x Additional dinner guest

47 Li Su

48 Robert Taylor

49 Steffi Vogel

50 Kieran Vogels

51 James Walker

52 Tiana Wanigasekera

53 Harrison Whykes

54 Mitchell Woods



 

 
 
 

Stuart Appleby Murray River Junior Masters 
Tournament contacts: Douglas O'Keeffe - 0417 104 758 (before event only)  

Mark Bamford – 0428 241 213 (on competition days only) 
Round 1 Draw –Shotgun Start at 8:00am (players must register by 7:30am) 

13 December 2017  
Tocumwal Golf Club (Captains Course) 

 
 Hole Name Club Div 

 

Golf Victoria Page 1 of 2 Printed 12 December 2017

 1A BOVALINA, CALEB  Commonwealth U21B 
  WHYKES, Harrison  The National U21B 
  LOVE, ANDREW  Commonwealth U18B 
 
 1B CUTHBERT, CODY  Commonwealth U18B 
  TAYLOR, Robert  Cranbourne U21B 
  RIORDAN, Matthew  Northern U21B 
 
 2 KANTHAN, Nivethan  Spring Valley U14B 
  RIDLEY, OLIVER  Yarrawonga Mulwala  U14B 
  GOODALL, Bailey  Shepparton U14B 
 
 3A WANIGASEKERA, Tiana  Spring Valley Girls 
  HENDERSON, Courtney  Victoria Girls 
 
 3B SMITH, Jordan  Medway U21B 
  FULLERTON, Jake  Huntingdale U21B 
  GOOCH, Harrison  Metropolitan U21B 
 
 4 VOGEL, Steffanie  Cobram Barooga Girls 
  BANNAN, Kay  Southern Girls 
 
 7A FILLIPONI, BRYAN  Thurgoona U16B 
  RICCO, Matthew  Woodlands U16B 
  COOPER, Michael  Woodlands U16B 
 
 7B DROOP, BAXTER  Yarrawonga Mulwala U16B 
  O'CONNOR, PATRICK  Cheltenham U16B 
  RIGONI, Rhys  Jubilee  U16B 
 
 8 GREEN, MAX  Commonwealth U16B 
  SOLIVEN, Kristoff  Sandhurst U18B 
  SU, Li  Medway U18B 
 
 9A BINYON, Aaron  Kingston Heath U16B 
  ACKERMAN, Ethan  Woodlands U14B 
  SIVELL, Max  Keysborough U16B 
 
 9B BAKER, AUSTIN  Rich River U18B 
  WOODS, Mitchell  Keysborough U18B 
  JACOBS, Kobe  Rossdale U18B 
 
 10A RASMUSSEN, Jack  Cranbourne U21B 
  O'BRIEN, Tom  Lakelands U21B 
  HUFFADINE, HAMISH  Commonwealth U21B 
 
 10B BOVALINA, JORDAN  Cobram Barooga  U18B 
  JOHNSON, Caleb  Sandhurst  U18B 
  DIXON, JAYDEN  Rich River U21B 
 
 11 NICHOLLS, Bryson  Barwon Valley U16B 
  CASLEY, BENJAMIN  Yarrawonga Mulwala U16B 
  ADAMS, Harry  Wonthaggi U16B 
 
 12A CRABBE, MITCHELL  Commonwealth U18B 
  MILES, Jarrett  Neangar Park U18B 
  VOGELS, Kieran  Huntingdale U21B 
 



 

 
 
 

Stuart Appleby Murray River Junior Masters 
Tournament contacts: Douglas O'Keeffe - 0417 104 758 (before event only)  

Mark Bamford – 0428 241 213 (on competition days only) 
Round 1 Draw –Shotgun Start at 8:00am (players must register by 7:30am) 

13 December 2017  
Tocumwal Golf Club (Captains Course) 

 
 Hole Name Club Div 

 

Golf Victoria Page 2 of 2 Printed 12 December 2017

 12B STEVEN, Benjamin  Woodlands U16B 
  EDUARD, Mikel  Kew U18B 
  MACKENZIE, Jack  Medway U18B 
 
 13 NOVACEK, Kyle  Northern U18B 
  SHAW, Oliver  Mansfield U18B 
 
 14 CHRISTIE, BLAIR  Rich River U18B 
  STUBBS, Jasper  Huntingdale  U16B 
  WALKER, James  Wodonga U16B 
 
 15 EDUARD, Abel  Kew U14B 
  MCFARLANE, Matthew  Curlewis U16B 
  MACKENZIE, Josef  Medway U16B 
 
 16A GENTLE, COOPER  Rich River U16B 
  GARDNER, BODIE  Cheltenham U16B 
  MCLAREN, James  Woodlands U18B 
 
 16B MEDINI, Lazim  Southern  U18B 
  SMITH, Joshua  Wodonga U18B 
  CAMERON, Matthew  Metropolitan U21B 
 
 17 GAJDOBRANSKI, Luka  Drouin  U16B 
  BAKES, SAMUEL  Albury U14B 
  RIGONI, Jez  Jubilee U14B 
 
 18 LOPEZ, Jean  Cranbourne U21B 
  EDMANSON, Max  Portarlington U21B 
  KENNA, Daniel  Metropolitan U21B 
 
 



 

 
 
 

Stuart Appleby Murray River Junior Masters 
Tournament contacts: Douglas O'Keeffe - 0417 104 758 (before event only)  

Mark Bamford – 0428 241 213 (on competition days only) 
Round 2 Draw –Shotgun Start at 8:00am (players must register by 7:30am) 

14 December 2017  
Tocumwal Golf Club (Captains Course) 

 
 Hole Name Club Div 

 

Golf Victoria Page 1 of 2 Printed 08 December 2017

 1A DROOP, BAXTER  Yarrawonga Mulwala U16B 
  O'CONNOR, PATRICK  Cheltenham U16B 
  RIGONI, Rhys  Jubilee  U16B 
 
 1B BINYON, Aaron  Kingston Heath U16B 
  ACKERMAN, Ethan  Woodlands U14B 
  SIVELL, Max  Keysborough U16B 
 
 2 LOPEZ, Jean  Cranbourne U21B 
  EDMANSON, Max  Portarlington U21B 
  KENNA, Daniel  Metropolitan U21B 
 
 3A WANIGASEKERA, Tiana  Spring Valley Girls 
  HENDERSON, Courtney  Victoria Girls 
 
 3B CRABBE, MITCHELL  Commonwealth U18B 
  MILES, Jarrett  Neangar Park U18B 
  VOGELS, Kieran  Huntingdale U21B 
 
 4 VOGEL, Steffanie  Cobram Barooga Girls 
  BANNAN, Kay  Southern Girls 
 
 7A EDUARD, Abel  Kew U14B 
  MACKENZIE, Josef  Medway U16B 
  MCFARLANE, Matthew  Curlewis U16B 
 
 7B EDUARD, Mikel  Kew U18B 
  MACKENZIE, Jack  Medway U18B 
  STEVEN, Benjamin  Woodlands U16B 
 
 8 RASMUSSEN, Jack  Cranbourne U21B 
  HUFFADINE, HAMISH  Commonwealth U21B 
  STUBBS, Fletcher  Huntingdale U21B 
 
 9A BOVALINA, CALEB  Commonwealth U21B 
  LOVE, ANDREW  Commonwealth U18B 
  WHYKES, Harrison  The National U21B 
 
 9B NICHOLLS, Bryson  Barwon Valley U16B 
  CASLEY, BENJAMIN  Yarrawonga Mulwala U16B 
  ADAMS, Harry  Wonthaggi U16B 
 
 10A GREEN, MAX  Commonwealth U16B 
  SOLIVEN, Kristoff  Sandhurst U18B 
  SU, Li  Medway U18B 
 
 10B CAMERON, Matthew  Metropolitan U21B 
  MEDINI, Lazim  Southern  U18B 
  SMITH, Joshua  Wodonga U18B 
 
 11 BAKER, AUSTIN  Rich River U18B 
  JACOBS, Kobe  Rossdale U18B 
  WOODS, Mitchell  Keysborough U18B 
 
 12A FULLERTON, Jake  Huntingdale U21B 
  GOOCH, Harrison  Metropolitan U21B 
  SMITH, Jordan  Medway U21B 
 



 

 
 
 

Stuart Appleby Murray River Junior Masters 
Tournament contacts: Douglas O'Keeffe - 0417 104 758 (before event only)  

Mark Bamford – 0428 241 213 (on competition days only) 
Round 2 Draw –Shotgun Start at 8:00am (players must register by 7:30am) 

14 December 2017  
Tocumwal Golf Club (Captains Course) 

 
 Hole Name Club Div 

 

Golf Victoria Page 2 of 2 Printed 08 December 2017

 12B CUTHBERT, CODY  Commonwealth U18B 
  TAYLOR, Robert  Cranbourne U21B 
  RIORDAN, Matthew  Northern U21B 
 
 13 BAKES, SAMUEL  Albury U14B 
  GAJDOBRANSKI, Luka  Drouin  U16B 
  RIGONI, Jez  Jubilee U14B 
 
 14 GENTLE, COOPER  Rich River U16B 
  GARDNER, BODIE  Cheltenham U16B 
  MCLAREN, James  Woodlands U18B 
 
 15 FILLIPONI, BRYAN  Thurgoona U16B 
  RICCO, Matthew  Woodlands U16B 
  COOPER, Michael  Woodlands U16B 
 
 16A CHRISTIE, BLAIR  Rich River U18B 
  STUBBS, Jasper  Huntingdale U16B 
  WALKER, James  Wodonga U16B 
 
 16B BOVALINA, JORDAN  Cobram Barooga  U18B 
  JOHNSON, Caleb  Sandhurst  U18B 
  DIXON, JAYDEN  Rich River U21B 
 
 17 NOVACEK, Kyle  Northern U18B 
  SHAW, Oliver  Mansfield U18B 
  WHITE, JACOB  Commonwealth U18B 
 
 18 GOODALL, Bailey  Shepparton U14B 
  KANTHAN, Nivethan  Spring Valley U14B 
  RIDLEY, OLIVER  Yarrawonga Mulwala  U14B 
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